ADAPT Damper
Room product for Swegon’s WISE System for demand-controlled ventilation
QUICK FACTS
 ○ Integrated temperature sensor
 ○ Modbus RTU-communication
 ○ Simple wiring: Plug and Play
QUICK SELECTION
Product with sound

*) You must pay attention to the inrush current of electrical HF
devices; an electric current monitor relay is recommended.
Ordering key
ADAPT Relay ADAPT R a -a -24/230 V AC
Version:
Enclosed= C
Not enclosed= N
Control voltage/Recovery voltage
Figure 24. ADAPT Relay in non-enclosed version (N) and enclosed (C).
FSR clamp
Clamp made of galvanised sheet steel, used for facilitating
installation and removal of damper units. The clamp has
adjustable eccentric locking devices for simple and quick
locking/opening. The rubber gasket allows sealing directly
against duct nipple. Always fit the clamp on the “room
side” of the damper.
Quick facts
• Thick rubber seal
• Adjustable eccentric locking devices
Size ØD (mm) Weight (Kg)
125 124 0,7
160 159 0,9
200 199 1,1
250 249 1,3
315 314 1,5
400 399 1,9
500 499 2,2
Ordering key
Clamp FSR c -aaa
Version:
Size: 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400, 500
Figur 25. FSR, clamp.
20
ADAPT Damper
14
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.                   20170602
ACTUATOR
Thermo-actuator, on/off in NC version with pin-connec-
tion cable ends. NC = Normally closed.
Power supply: 24 V AC/DC, ±10%, 0-60 Hz
Temperature: Operating temperature, room air: 0-60 °C
Operating temperature, energy carrier: 10-100 °C
Cable: Fixed two-wire cable, L= 1.0 m, Ø 0.5 mm2
Power consumption, start: 7 VA for a maximum of 2 min.
Power consumption, operation: 2 VA
Degree of protection: IP 41
Connection: As standard, the VA-80 adapter is included,
fits an M30 × 1.5 mm threaded socket.
For alternative adapters contact Swegon.
”First open” function
The actuator is set to the ”first open” function on de-
livery. This means that the actuator is open when it is
installed making it easier to pressure test and vent the
water system. The function will be automatically disa-
bled after the actuator has been energized for approx.
6 minutes. A clicking noise will be heard after which the
actuator will change over to the NC mode and the normal
regulation function will begin.
Ordering key
Valve actuator ACTUATOR
VALVE
Radiator valve of angled or straight design. Dull nickel-
plated bronze.
Max. allowed operating pressure: 1000 kPa
Max. allowed pressure drop: Across open valve: 20 kPa
Across closed valve: 150 kPa
Min. allowed inlet flow temp.: 110 °C
Ordering key
Radiator valve VALVE a -a -bb
Version:
Straight version = S
Angled version = A
DN: 110, 115 or 120
Figure 26. ACTUATOR damper blade position indicator.
The actuator’s cylinder shaped position indicator clearly shows,
from all angles, which operating setting is current. When the
indicator is at its lowest position and at the same height as the
enclosure, the actuator is in closed position. When the indicator
is in the raised position above the enclosure, the actuator is in
the open position.
Figure 27. VALVE-S valve and VALVE-A respectively with
ACTUATOR valve actuator mounted.
E = M30 x 1.5 mm threaded mount
DN Threads
Dimensions (mm)
A B C kvvalue
S 110 3/8” 59 26 81 0.09-0.63
S 115 1/2” 61 33 81 0.10-0.89
S 120 3/4” 63 35 81 0.31-1.41
A 110 3/8” 49 20 81 0.09-0.63
A 115 1/2” 53 23 81 0.10-0.89
A 120 3/4” 63 26 81 0.31-1.14
Ød
CL